

(In millions of won, except earning per share information)

	<u>Note</u>	<u>2018</u>	<u>2017</u>
Sales	4,21,29	₩ 3,899,573	3,926,051
Cost of sales	21,29	3,464,660	3,567,608
<b>Gross profit</b>		<u>434,913</u>	<u>358,443</u>
Selling, general and administrative expenses	21	149,848	142,092
<b>Operating income</b>		<u>285,065</u>	<u>216,351</u>
Other income	5,22,26,29	44,117	48,099
Other expenses	5,22,26,29	30,454	65,994
Financial income	23,26	18,604	69,134
Financial expenses	23,26	67,539	84,193
<b>Net profit(loss) before income tax</b>	4	<u>249,793</u>	<u>183,397</u>
Income tax expense	24	67,163	47,975
<b>Net profit(loss) for the year</b>	4	<u>₩ 182,630</u>	<u>135,422</u>
<b>Earnings(loss) per share (In Korean won) :</b>	25		
Basic and Diluted earnings(loss) per share(common stock)		₩ <u>6,536</u>	<u>4,845</u>
Basic and Diluted earnings(loss) per share(preferred stock)		₩ <u>6,631</u>	<u>4,926</u>